## **Hiep Nguyen**

**From:** Hiep Nguyen on behalf of Records Clerk **Sent:** Wednesday, November 29, 2023 5:03 PM

To: 'Cindy Miller'

Subject: RE: Docket No. 20230115

Good afternoon Cindy Miller,

Per your request, Lakeland Electric/Clemmons has been added to Dkt 20230115-EU as an interested person.

Thank you,

Hiep Nguyen

Commission Deputy Clerk II Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6746

**From:** Cindy Miller <milcindy@gmail.com> **Sent:** Wednesday, November 29, 2023 4:52 PM **To:** Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket No. 20230115

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Please add the following person to the Interested Persons list in Docket 20230115 on Rule 25-6.0131, F.A.C.

Cynthia Clemmons
Manager of Legislative & Regulatory Relations
Lakeland Electric
Cindy.Clemmons@LakelandElectric.com

Thank you!

Cindy Miller Cindy Miller LLC

--

Cindy Miller 850-556-1629 (cell)